RESOLUTION NO. <u>T-2020-12-026R</u>

RESOLUTION APPROVING AND RATIFYING AN APPEAL OF A DECISION OF THE CHAMPAIGN COUNTY BOARD OF REVIEW TO THE ILLINOIS PROPERTY TAX APPEAL BOARD

WHEREAS, The Township Assessor of Cunningham Township, Champaign County, Illinois, has recommended that the Township appeal a decision of the Champaign County Board of Review to the Illinois Property Tax Appeal Board on certain tax appeals on real estate within the Town of Cunningham pursuant to Title 86, Illinois Administrative Code, Section 1910.30; and

WHEREAS, such appeal must be filed in the name of the Town of Cunningham, a taxing body that has a tax revenue interest in the decision of the Champaign County Board of Review, under provisions of Title 86, Illinois Administrative Code, Section 1910.10(c)

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Board of the Town of Cunningham that the appeal of a decision of the Champaign County Board of Review to the Illinois Property Tax Appeal Board in the following case is approved and ratified.

Owner	Parcel	Champaign County Board of Review Docket Number
LLC	028	

Adopted by the Township Board of The Town of Cunningham on December 14, 2020

AYES: Brown, Colbrook, Hursey, Miller, Roberts, Wu

NAYS RSTENTIONS Township (minus)

<u>Ye Malin</u>

Page 1 of 1